

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2370-2371/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 09/09/2004 and 24.8.2005 in LPA  
No. 15/2005 & WP No.1215/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KRISHNA PRASAD AND ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAM MANOHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))

Date: 22/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neha Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Delay condoned.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the  
status quo as it exists between the parties shall be maintained.

Meanwhile, the hearing of the Civil Suit No.43 of 2000 pending  
before the Civil Judge, Class I, Bairhan, District Sidhi, Madhya  
Pradesh be expedited.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master